TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
King Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		11/30/2012	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	501 Fifth Street
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37620
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74700382	KING PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	78842009	
Serial Number:	85250977	CORVUE
Serial Number:	71638729	TAPAZOLE
Serial Number:	72064174	TIGAN
Serial Number:	73376112	TILADE
Serial Number:	74131739	LORABID
Serial Number:	74700377	MONARCH PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	78144044	KING PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	78144049	KING PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	78284102	BICILLIN
Serial Number:	78842125	K KING PHARMACEUTICALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0910

900249044

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell		
Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/GP/PFIZER KING/		
Date:	03/09/2013		

Total Attachments: 14

source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page1.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page2.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page3.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page4.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page5.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page6.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page7.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page8.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page9.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page10.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page11.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page11.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page12.tif

source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page13.tif source=Change of Legal Entity Pfizer King#page14.tif



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC 501 5TH ST BRISTOL, TN 37620-2304 November 30, 2012

Control # 270387

Effective Date: 11/30/2012

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 853343

Filing Fee:

\$320.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN

\$320.00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CONVERSION

KING PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. converted from a TENNESSEE Corporation For-Profit to

KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC a TENNESSEE Limited Liability Company

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Conversion with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Carol Dickerson

Phone (615) 741-2285 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

CERTIFICATE AND PLAN OF CONVERSION OF

KING PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(a Tennessee corporation)
INTO

KP PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

(a Tennessee limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-21-111 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA") and Section 48-249-703 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "TRLLCA"), King Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Tennessee corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Certificate and Plan of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Corporation into a limited liability company to be governed by and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee.

First. The name of the Corporation is King Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and its principal address is 501 Fifth Street, Bristol, Tennessee 37620, Sullivan County.

Second. The converting Corporation is a Tennessee corporation and its date of incorporation was September 20, 1993.

Third. The name of the limited liability company, as set forth in its articles of organization, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. is KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC.

Fourth. The terms and conditions of the conversion have been approved by the unanimous vote of the shareholders; all required approvals of the conversion have been obtained by the conversion Corporation. Notification of the approval of the conversion will be deemed to be execution of the operating agreement by the person who will be the member of the limited liability company.

Fifth. The shares of the shareholders of the Corporation shall be converted into limited liability company membership interests of KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, so that following the conversion each shareholder owns the same proportion of membership interests in KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC as such shareholder owned shares of the Corporation.

Sixth. The sole shareholder of the Corporation will be the sole member of KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC at the date of conversion.

Seventh. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 6:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on November 30, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate and Plan of Conversion have been executed on this Jobb day of Hooder, 2012 by the undersigned.

KING PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name: <u>VBOYON A-Spro.0</u> Tribe: <u>VXV Dr. Sicker</u>

EXHIBIT A

Articles of Organization

See attached.

13225565,2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KP PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the sole organizer of a limited liability company under the provisions of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is CT Corporation System, and the address of such initial registered agent is 800 S. Gay Street, Suite 2021, Knoxville, Tennessee 37929, Knox County.

ARTICLE III

The complete address of the Company's principal executive office is 501 Fifth Street, Bristol, Tennessee 37620, Sullivan County.

ARTICLE IV

The limited liability company shall be member-managed as such term is defined in the Act.

ARTICLE V

These Articles of Organization shall be effective at 6:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on November 30, 2012.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	these	Articles	of	Organization	have	been	executed	on	this
 day of	f, 2	012 by the un	dersig	med,							

	SOLE ORGANIZER
	3.6
	Margaret Alexander

11227847.2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KP PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC



The undersigned, acting as the sole organizer of a limited liability company under the provisions of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is CT Corporation System, and the address of such initial registered agent is 800 S. Gay Street, Suite 2021, Knoxville, Tennessee 37929, Knox County.

ARTICLE III

The complete address of the Company's principal executive office is 501 Fifth Street, Bristol, Tennessee 37620, Sullivan County.

ARTICLE IV

The limited liability company shall be member-managed as such term is defined in the Act.

ARTICLE V

These Articles of Organization shall be effective at 6:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on November 30, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Organization have been executed on this day of Montes, 2012 by the undersigned.

SOLE ORGANIZER

A SAMA ARA — Margaret Alexander

11227847.2

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TENNESSEE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "KP PHARMACEUTICALS,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "KP PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC" TO "KING PHARMACEUTICALS LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2012, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

5250122 8100V

121278318

You may verify this cartificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

peffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 0023457

DATE: 11-30-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:12 AM 11/30/2012 FILED 10:12 AM 11/30/2012 SEV 121278318 - 5250122 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

To the Secretary of State State of Delaware

First. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is Tennessee.

Second. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Tennessee.

Third. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed was November 30, 2012.

Fourth. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company.

Fifth. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in this Certificate of Formation is King Pharmaceuticals LLC.

Sixth. The conversion shall be effective at 6:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on November 30, 2012.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been executed on this day of <u>Naveoder</u>, 2012 by the undersigned.

KP PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Name:

itte: 1/1/10 DV 15

11328966,2



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KING PHARMACEUTICALS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

121278318

Jeffrey W. Bullack, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 0023457

DATE: 11-30-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:12 AM 11/30/2012 FILED 10:12 AM 11/30/2012 SRV 121278318 - 5250122 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KING PHARMACEUTICALS LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is King Pharmaceuticals LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, New Castle County.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 6:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on November 30, 2012.

Executed on November 30 2012.

Margaret Alexander, Authorized Person

11231025,1



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC 501 5TH ST BRISTOL, TN 37620-2304 November 30, 2012

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 270387

Status:

Inactive - Converted

Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Domestic

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 853344

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Conversion - To Non-Qualified

Filed Date:

11/30/2012 12:17 PM

Image #: 7119-0368

Delayed Effective Date: 11/30/2012 6:30 PM

Filing Fee:

Processed By: Carol Dickerson

Secretary of State

Field Name	Changed From	Changed To
Filing Status	Active	Inactive - Converted
Inactive Date	No Value	11/30/2012
Registered Agent #	0307995	0000000
Registered Agent Organization Name	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	NO AGENT
Registered Agent Physical Address 1	800 S GAY ST	AGENT RESIGNED OR INVALID
Registered Agent Physical Address 2	STE 2021	No Value
Registered Agent Physical City	KNOXVILLE	NASHVILLE
Registered Agent Physical County	KNOX COUNTY	DAVIDSON
Registered Agent Physical Postal Code	37929-9710	37219
Unqualified Survivor	No Value	King Pharmaceuticals LLC

Phone (615) 741-2286 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF KP PHARMACEUTICALS LLC

KP PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC (a Tennessee limited liability company)

INTO KING PHARMACEUTICALS LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-249-704 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "TRLLCA"), KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Domestic LLC"), hereby adopts the following Certificate and Plan of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Domestic LLC into a limited liability company to be governed by and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

First. The name of the Domestic LLC is KP Pharmaceuticals, LLC.

Second. The date of filing of the original articles of organization of the Domestic LLC with the Secretary of State was November 30, 2012.

Third. The name of the other entity into which the Domestic LLC is to be converted is King Pharmaceuticals LLC ("King Pharmaceuticals LLC"), its jurisdiction of formation is Delaware, and its business type is a limited liability company.

Fourth. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 6:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on November 30, 2012.

Fifth. All required approvals of the conversion have been obtained by the Domestic LLC.

Sinh. King Pharmaceuticals LLC agrees that it may be served with process in this state in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the Domestic LLC arising prior to the date of the conversion, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of State is: 501 Fifth Street, Bristol, Tennessee 37620.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate and Plan of Conversion has been executed on this 10 th day of Marier, 2012 by the undersigned.

KP PHARMACRUTICALS, LLC

By:

112280967.

eessenoe] National Assets 0 经行业方面 Margatt, 7110,8388

Recelved

ig G